PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) ON REGULAR BASIS IN

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE,

BAHAWALPUR (BOR).

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE

NO.

WITH FATHER'S NAME

CONVERTED FROM EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

1/15400995

3/15400991

6/15400269

7/15400661

9/15401068

10/15401262

11/15400204

12/15400112

14/15400121

15/15401471

16/15401342

20/15400904

23/15400761

10O OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD DANISH
MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

AZEEM JILANI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD MUDASIR
FATEH MUHAMMAD

MUNSAF ALI
MUHAMMAD ADREES

AHSAN JAVEED
MUHAMMAD JAVEED

MOHAMMAD AHMAD
MAULANA ABDULLAH ZAFAR

ABU BAKAR
MAQBOOL AHMAD

RAO MUHAMMAD AHMED
ABDUL RAUF

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD
ABDUL GHAFOOR

UMAID BAHADAR
ALl BAHADAR

MUHAMMAD AZHAR
ALLAH WASAYA

MUHAMMAD HASSAN
TASAWAR HUSSAIN

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR
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50 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the DC Office, Bahawalpur (BOR)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

25/15400076

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ABDUL WAHAB
MUHAMMAD NASEEM JAVED

DOMICILE

BAHAWALPUR

AGAINST EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

4/15401091

21/15400232

22/15400684

24/15400348

35/15401254

50/15401005

61/15401425

65/15400082

68/15400692

69/15400375

2/15400020

5/15400657

8/15400848

13/15400773

17/15400680

18/15400790

19/15401495

MUHAMMAD DANISH AMIN
MUHAMMAD AMIN

MARYAM RIZVI
SYED ZAHID HUSSAIN RIZVI

NADIA KAINAT
SHABBIR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASIF RIAZ
RIAZ AHMED

MUDDASIR REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SHAN FIAZ
FIAZ AHMED

ZAHID BASHIR
BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ADEEL ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD FAZEEL SHABBIR
SHABBIR NAWAZ

HINA KHAN
WAHEED AHMAD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

SHAZIA MUSTAFA
HAFIZ GHULAM MUSTAFA

KHADIJA YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ANNUM SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED SARWAR

ANILA SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MURAD

SUMERA RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

BAKHTAVER KHAN KHRAL
KARIM BUKKSH KHRAL

UMAIRA RAFIQ
M RAFIQ

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR



50 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the DC Office, Bahawalpur (BOR)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

26/15401475

27/15400285

30/15400171

33/15401313

34/15400874

38/15400944

40/15400085

42/15401110

47/15400901

28/15400723

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME
RUBAB SHAHZADI BAHAWALPUR
FAZAL HUSSAIN SHAHID
HAFSA SALEEM BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
FARAH RASHID BAHAWALPUR
RASHID AHMAD
FAYYAZ SHAREEF BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SHAREEF
SANA SALEEM RAMAY BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
FARIHA TATHIR BAHAWALPUR
HABIB ULLAH
RUKHSANA SHAFI BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SHAFI
NAZIA SULTAN BAHAWALPUR
SULTAN AHMAD
SADIA ALI BAHAWALPUR
ALl MUHAMMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA
YOUAIL YOUSAF BAHAWALPUR

YOUSAF MASIH

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

29/15401497

39/15401406

Notes:- (i)

(i)

DATED:

CASE NO.

LUQMAN NAZIR BAHAWALPUR
NAZIR AHMAD
ATTA UL MUHAIMIN BAHAWALPUR

ABDUL GHAFAR

No more candidates are available against employees children
quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-I11(S&GAD)2-
74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, Fourteen (14) posts reserved for
employees children quota shall be treated as unreserved and
filled on merit.

Seven (07 including 05 posts reserved for minorities quota and
02 posts reserved for special person quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
05-09-2025
16-RJ-2023



