opsc)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER / DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, BAHAWALPUR (BOR).

BAHAWALPUR (BOR).				
MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
CONVERTI	ED FROM EMPLOYEES CHI	LDREN QUOTA		
	TO OPEN MERIT			
1/15400995	MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	BAHAWALPUR		
3/15400991	MUHAMMAD DANISH MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	BAHAWALPUR		
6/15400269	AZEEM JILANI MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	BAHAWALPUR		
7/15400661	MUHAMMAD MUDASIR FATEH MUHAMMAD	BAHAWALPUR		
9/15401068	MUNSAF ALI MUHAMMAD ADREES	BAHAWALPUR		
10/15401262	AHSAN JAVEED MUHAMMAD JAVEED	BAHAWALPUR		
11/15400204	MOHAMMAD AHMAD MAULANA ABDULLAH ZAFAR	BAHAWALPUR		
12/15400112	ABU BAKAR MAQBOOL AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR		
14/15400121	RAO MUHAMMAD AHMED ABDUL RAUF	BAHAWALPUR		
15/15401471	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD ABDUL GHAFOOR	BAHAWALPUR		
16/15401342	UMAID BAHADAR ALI BAHADAR	BAHAWALPUR		
20/15400904	MUHAMMAD AZHAR ALLAH WASAYA	BAHAWALPUR		
23/15400761	MUHAMMAD HASSAN TASAWAR HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR		

50 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the DC Office, Bahawalpur (BOR)

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
25/15400076	ABDUL WAHAB MUHAMMAD NASEEM JAVED	BAHAWALPUR

AGAINST EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

4/15401091	MUHAMMAD DANISH AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	BAHAWALPUR
21/15400232	MARYAM RIZVI SYED ZAHID HUSSAIN RIZVI	BAHAWALPUR
22/15400684	NADIA KAINAT SHABBIR NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR
24/15400348	MUHAMMAD ASIF RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	BAHAWALPUR
35/15401254	MUDDASIR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	BAHAWALPUR
50/15401005	MUHAMMAD SHAN FIAZ FIAZ AHMED	BAHAWALPUR
61/15401425	ZAHID BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	BAHAWALPUR
65/15400082	MUHAMMAD ADEEL ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	BAHAWALPUR
68/15400692	MUHAMMAD FAZEEL SHABBIR SHABBIR NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR
69/15400375	HINA KHAN WAHEED AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
2/15400020	SHAZIA MUSTAFA HAFIZ GHULAM MUSTAFA	BAHAWALPUR
5/15400657	KHADIJA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	BAHAWALPUR
8/15400848	ANNUM SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED SARWAR	BAHAWALPUR
13/15400773	ANILA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MURAD	BAHAWALPUR
17/15400680	SUMERA RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BAHAWALPUR
18/15400790	BAKHTAVER KHAN KHRAL KARIM BUKKSH KHRAL	BAHAWALPUR
19/15401495	UMAIRA RAFIQ M RAFIQ	BAHAWALPUR

50 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the DC Office, Bahawalpur (BOR)

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
26/15401475	RUBAB SHAHZADI FAZAL HUSSAIN SHAHID	BAHAWALPUR	
27/15400285	HAFSA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	BAHAWALPUR	
30/15400171	FARAH RASHID RASHID AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	
33/15401313	FAYYAZ SHAREEF MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	BAHAWALPUR	
34/15400874	SANA SALEEM RAMAY MUHAMMAD SALEEM	BAHAWALPUR	
38/15400944	FARIHA TATHIR HABIB ULLAH	BAHAWALPUR	
40/15400085	RUKHSANA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	BAHAWALPUR	
42/15401110	NAZIA SULTAN SULTAN AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	
47/15400901	SADIA ALI ALI MUHAMMAD	BAHAWALPUR	
AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA			

28/15400723 YOUAIL YOUSAF BAHAWALPUR YOUSAF MASIH

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

29/15401497	LUQMAN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR
39/15401406	ATTA UL MUHAIMIN ABDUL GHAFAR	BAHAWALPUR
<u>Notes</u> :- (i)	No more candidates are available against emquota. Therefore, as per notification No.S0 74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, Fourteen (14) per employees children quota shall be treated as filled on merit.	OR-III(S&GAD)2- osts reserved for

(ii) Seven (07 including 05 posts reserved for minorities quota and 02 posts reserved for special person quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 05-09-2025 **CASE NO.** 16-RJ-2023